Client Code: TICKMA.000GEN

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) ITA INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: TICKETMASTER L.L.C. Street Address: 8800 Sunset Blvd., 6 th Floor City: West Hollywood State: CA ZIP: 90069 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No				
3. Nature of conveyance: (X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name () Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 3 February 2006	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s): (X) Patent Application No.: 11/059,990 Filing Date: 17 February 2005 Additional numbers attached? (X) Yes () No				
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No. 20,995 Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor Irvine, CA 92614 Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: TICKMA.000GEN 	Total number of applications and patents involved: 5				
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$200 (X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.				
is a true copy of the original document. Kyle F. Schlueter Name of Person Signing 54,912 Registration No.	g information is true and correct, and any attached copy Leter 5 apr 06 nature Date r sheet, attachments and document: 7				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140

2498920/040406

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0511

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Continuation Page

4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s), continued from Page 1:

(X) Patent No.: 6,023,685

Issued: 8 February 2000

Patent No.: 6,704,713 Issued: 9 March 2004

Patent No.: 6,907,405 issued: 14 June 2005

Patent Application No.: 60/018,211

Filed: 23 May 1996

PATENT

EXHIBIT B - PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment is by and between ITA INVESTMENTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and TICKETMASTER L.L.C. a Virginia limited liability company (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patent applications and/or issued patents listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference (hereinafter "the Patents and Patent Applications"), and all rights in the inventions disclosed therein, and all patents that may be granted on such inventions, and all provisional applications, divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for said inventions or for the Patents and Patent Applications in any country; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of a foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patents for said inventions and all Letters Patents resulting from the Patents and Patent Applications to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

ASSIGNOR acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patents and Patent Applications.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Patents and Patent Applications immediately upon becoming aware of those facts, and that it will testify in any legal proceeding involving any of the Patents and Patent Applications (at ASSIGNEE's expense), will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and will generally do everything reasonably requested to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns to obtain and enforce the Patents and Patent Applications.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3rd day of Feb, 2006.
	ITA INVESTMENTS, LLC ("ASSIGNORY) By: 1) aumong & Lance
	Name Printed:
,	
STATE OF	ss.
COUNTY OF	
the within instrument, and acknowle	efore me, personally appeared <u>Reymond 5. Harris</u> personally known of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to dged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity extrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official:	seal.
[SEAL] JOAN K. DUPREE Notary Public, Macomb County, Acting in Oakland Co., Mil My Commission Expires 11/10/2	
	, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of, 2006.
	("ASSIGNEE")
·	Ву:
	Name Printed:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	} } ss.
	,
the within instrument, and acknowle	personally appeared personally known of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name is subscribed to edged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity estrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
[SEAL]	
	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0514

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	and and seal this day of, 2005.
	ITA INVESTMENTS, LLC ("ASSIGNOR")
	By:
	Name Printed:
	Title:
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF Ss.	
On, 2006, before me, personally a to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/sh and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, of executed the instrument.	e executed the same in his/her authorized capacity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my l	hand and seal this 3 day of February, 2006.
	TICKETMASTER L.L.C. ("ASSIGNEE")
	By:
	Name Printed: Kerry Samover Title: Vice President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES SS.	
On, 20, before me, personally to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidenthe within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/s and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, executed the instrument.	he executed the same in his/her admorated capacity
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
[SEAL]	
امتعما	Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 017435 FRAME: 0515

EXHIBIT A - ASSIGNED PATENTS

i Hir(k	Pi opryperiofer	Aggstjeggam, Sa _r	- Mikkango ibumiko	etarkajnė, Črija	egara Jawa
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	U.S.	08/862,547	05/23/1997	6,023,685	02/08/2000
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	U.S.	09/586,9 27	06/05/2000	6,704,713	03/09/2004
Computer Controlled Priority Right Auctioning System	U.S.	09/778,606	02/07/2001	6,907,405	06/14/2005
Event Ticket Auctioning System	U.S.	60/018,211	5/23/1996	Expired	Expired
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System		PCT/US00/03136	2/7/2000	Expired	Expired
Event Ticket Auctioning System	U.S.	11/059,990	2/17/2005	Pending	Pending
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	Europe	00908516.8	9/7/2002	Pending	Pending
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	Japan	2001-558899	8/7/2002	Pending	Pending
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	Canada	2000002399155	8/2/2002	Pending	Pending
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	Australia	2000229843	8/12/2002	Pending	Pending

	:				
Mañte	O lection ber	esphysicae Sac	e dellenge (porge)	Prime No.	Copplied Confee
Computer Controlled Event Ticket Auctioning System	Hong Kong	03103575.4	5/20/2003	Pending	Pending

PATENT